
2024/25 SAILING CALENDAR Keelboat Dinghy SB20 Cruising Notes
Sunday 01 September 2024

Monday 02 September 2024
Tuesday 03 September 2024

Wednesday 04 September 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 05 September 2024

Friday 06 September 2024
Saturday 07 September 2024

Sunday 08 September 2024
Monday 09 September 2024
Tuesday 10 September 2024

Wednesday 11 September 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 12 September 2024

Friday 13 September 2024
Saturday 14 September 2024 Back to Front Training Day Back to Front Training Day / Dinghy Dust Remover Back to Front Training Day

Sunday 15 September 2024
Monday 16 September 2024
Tuesday 17 September 2024

Wednesday 18 September 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 19 September 2024

Friday 20 September 2024
Saturday 21 September 2024 Keelboat Dust Remover

Sunday 22 September 2024 Autumn Sunday Series 1
Monday 23 September 2024
Tuesday 24 September 2024

Wednesday 25 September 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 26 September 2024

Friday 27 September 2024
Saturday 28 September 2024 SB20 Commodore's Cup 1 Start of Season Raft-Up

Sunday 29 September 2024 RS Sailing League
Monday 30 September 2024

Tuesday 01 October 2024
Wednesday 02 October 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 03 October 2024
Friday 04 October 2024

Saturday 05 October 2024 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 1
Sunday 06 October 2024 Shorthanded Series 1 Shorthanded Series 1

Monday 07 October 2024
Tuesday 08 October 2024

Wednesday 09 October 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 10 October 2024

Friday 11 October 2024
Saturday 12 October 2024 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 1

Sunday 13 October 2024  Autumn Sunday Series 2
Monday 14 October 2024
Tuesday 15 October 2024

Wednesday 16 October 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 17 October 2024

Friday 18 October 2024
Saturday 19 October 2024 SB20 Commodore's Cup 2

Sunday 20 October 2024 SB20 Commodore's Cup 3
Monday 21 October 2024
Tuesday 22 October 2024

Wednesday 23 October 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 24 October 2024

Friday 25 October 2024
Saturday 26 October 2024 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 2

Sunday 27 October 2024 RS Sailing League
Monday 28 October 2024
Tuesday 29 October 2024

Wednesday 30 October 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 31 October 2024
Friday 01 November 2024

Saturday 02 November 2024 Women on Water Day Women on Water Day Women on Water Day
Sunday 03 November 2024 Autumn Sunday Series 3

Monday 04 November 2024
Tuesday 05 November 2024

Wednesday 06 November 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 07 November 2024

Friday 08 November 2024
Saturday 09 November 2024 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 3

Sunday 10 November 2024 RS Sailing League
Monday 11 November 2024
Tuesday 12 November 2024

Wednesday 13 November 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 14 November 2024

Friday 15 November 2024
Saturday 16 November 2024 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 2

Sunday 17 November 2024 Shorthanded Series 2 Autumn Sunday Series 4 Shorthanded Series 2
Monday 18 November 2024
Tuesday 19 November 2024

Wednesday 20 November 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 21 November 2024

Friday 22 November 2024
Saturday 23 November 2024 SB20 Commdore's Cup 4

Sunday 24 November 2024
Monday 25 November 2024
Tuesday 26 November 2024

Wednesday 27 November 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 28 November 2024

Friday 29 November 2024
Saturday 30 November 2024

Sunday 01 December 2024
Monday 02 December 2024
Tuesday 03 December 2024

Wednesday 04 December 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 05 December 2024

Friday 06 December 2024
Saturday 07 December 2024 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 4

Sunday 08 December 2024
Monday 09 December 2024
Tuesday 10 December 2024

Wednesday 11 December 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 12 December 2024

Friday 13 December 2024
Saturday 14 December 2024 DOSC Winter Regatta - Round The World Rally

Sunday 15 December 2024
Monday 16 December 2024
Tuesday 17 December 2024

Wednesday 18 December 2024 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 19 December 2024

Friday 20 December 2024
Saturday 21 December 2024 Shorthanded Trophy Shorthanded Trophy Christmas Brunch Rally

Sunday 22 December 2024 RS Sailing League
Monday 23 December 2024
Tuesday 24 December 2024

Wednesday 25 December 2024
Thursday 26 December 2024 WoW Boxing Day Pursuit - Female Helm

Friday 27 December 2024
Saturday 28 December 2024

Sunday 29 December 2024
Monday 30 December 2024
Tuesday 31 December 2024

Wednesday 01 January 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race New Year Rally - The Island Beach Club
Thursday 02 January 2025

Friday 03 January 2025
Saturday 04 January 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 3 (Coastal)

Sunday 05 January 2025 Sunday Spring Series 1
Monday 06 January 2025
Tuesday 07 January 2025

Wednesday 08 January 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 09 January 2025

Friday 10 January 2025
Saturday 11 January 2025 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 5

Sunday 12 January 2025 Shorthanded Series 3 Shorthanded Series 3
Monday 13 January 2025
Tuesday 14 January 2025

Wednesday 15 January 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Abu Dhabi F1 Rally

IRC Measurement Weekend

Dubai Sail GP Rally

DOSC Winter Regatta & 
IRC Middle East Championships

DOSC Winter Regatta DOSC Winter Regatta

Doha to Dubai Offshore Race
(Doha,Qatar to DOSC)

Opening ceremony at Doha Boat Show on Friday

Rally of Arabia - Part 2
(Doha, Qatar to DOSC)

Opening ceremony at Doha Boat Show on Friday

Bill Nelson Offshore Race
(DOSC to Emirates Palace, Abu Dhabi)

Joint Social with Rally
SB20 Sailing League

Abu Dhabi F1 Feeder Rally 
(DOSC to Emirates Palace, Abu Dhabi)

Joint Social with Race

Cruising Rally - UAQ Marine Club

DOSC / M Marina's Deira Island Rally

Rally of Arabia - Part 1
(DOSC to Doha, Qatar)

SAILING CALENDAR
2024-2025 

> Please check DOSC Website Calendar for event information and any date changes. 
> https://dosc.ae/sailing/sailing-calendar/  
> Some events are subject to third party cooperation and obtaining the neccessary approvals. 
> Additional events may be added later in the season. 
> Last Updated: 23rd May 2024



2024/25 SAILING CALENDAR Keelboat Dinghy SB20 Cruising Notes
Thursday 16 January 2025

Friday 17 January 2025
Saturday 18 January 2025 SB20 Commdore's Cup 5

Sunday 19 January 2025 RS Sailing League
Monday 20 January 2025
Tuesday 21 January 2025

Wednesday 22 January 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 23 January 2025

Friday 24 January 2025
Saturday 25 January 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 4

Sunday 26 January 2025 Sunday Spring Series 2
Monday 27 January 2025
Tuesday 28 January 2025

Wednesday 29 January 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 30 January 2025

Friday 31 January 2025
Saturday 01 February 2025 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 6

Sunday 02 February 2025 Shorthanded Series 4 Shorthanded Series 4
Monday 03 February 2025
Tuesday 04 February 2025

Wednesday 05 February 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 06 February 2025 Dubai to Muscat Opening Ceremony

Friday 07 February 2025
Saturday 08 February 2025

Sunday 09 February 2025 RS Sailing League
Monday 10 February 2025
Tuesday 11 February 2025

Wednesday 12 February 2025
Thursday 13 February 2025

Friday 14 February 2025
Saturday 15 February 2025

Sunday 16 February 2025
Monday 17 February 2025
Tuesday 18 February 2025

Wednesday 19 February 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 20 February 2025

Friday 21 February 2025 Dubai to Muscat Prize Giving
Saturday 22 February 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 5 (Coastal)

Sunday 23 February 2025  Sunday Spring Series 3
Monday 24 February 2025
Tuesday 25 February 2025

Wednesday 26 February 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 27 February 2025

Friday 28 February 2025
Saturday 01 March 2025 Dinghy Commdore's Cup 7

Sunday 02 March 2025 SB20 Commodore's Cup 6
Monday 03 March 2025
Tuesday 04 March 2025

Wednesday 05 March 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 06 March 2025

Friday 07 March 2025
Saturday 08 March 2025 Women on Water Day Women on Water Day Women on Water Day Women on Water Day

Sunday 09 March 2025 Shorthanded Series 5 Shorthanded Series 5
Monday 10 March 2025
Tuesday 11 March 2025

Wednesday 12 March 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 13 March 2025

Friday 14 March 2025
Saturday 15 March 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 6

Sunday 16 March 2025 Sunday Spring Series 4
Monday 17 March 2025
Tuesday 18 March 2025

Wednesday 19 March 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 20 March 2025

Friday 21 March 2025
Saturday 22 March 2025 SB20 Commodore's Cup 7

Sunday 23 March 2025 SB20 Commodore's Cup 8
Monday 24 March 2025
Tuesday 25 March 2025

Wednesday 26 March 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 27 March 2025

Friday 28 March 2025
Saturday 29 March 2025

Sunday 30 March 2025 RS Sailing League
Monday 31 March 2025

Tuesday 01 April 2025
Wednesday 02 April 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race

Thursday 03 April 2025
Friday 04 April 2025

Saturday 05 April 2025
Sunday 06 April 2025

Monday 07 April 2025
Tuesday 08 April 2025

Wednesday 09 April 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 10 April 2025

Friday 11 April 2025
Saturday 12 April 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 7

Sunday 13 April 2025 Sunday Spring Series 5
Monday 14 April 2025
Tuesday 15 April 2025

Wednesday 16 April 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 17 April 2025

Friday 18 April 2025 WoW Alison Collins Memorial Race - Female Helm
Saturday 19 April 2025 Dinghy Commodore's Cup 8

Sunday 20 April 2025 Shorthanded Series 6 RS Sailing League Shorthanded Series 6
Monday 21 April 2025
Tuesday 22 April 2025

Wednesday 23 April 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 24 April 2025

Friday 25 April 2025
Saturday 26 April 2025

Sunday 27 April 2025
Monday 28 April 2025
Tuesday 29 April 2025

Wednesday 30 April 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 01 May 2025

Friday 02 May 2025
Saturday 03 May 2025

Sunday 04 May 2025
Monday 05 May 2025
Tuesday 06 May 2025

Wednesday 07 May 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 08 May 2025

Friday 09 May 2025
Saturday 10 May 2025 End of Season Raft Up

Sunday 11 May 2025
Monday 12 May 2025
Tuesday 13 May 2025

Wednesday 14 May 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 15 May 2025

Friday 16 May 2025
Saturday 17 May 2025 Keelboat Commodore's Cup 9 (Coastal)

Sunday 18 May 2025 RS Sailing League
Monday 19 May 2025
Tuesday 20 May 2025

Wednesday 21 May 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 22 May 2025

Friday 23 May 2025 DOSC Awards Night DOSC Awards Night DOSC Awards Night DOSC Awards Night
Saturday 24 May 2025 Commodore's Regatta Commodore's Regatta Commodore's Regatta

Sunday 25 May 2025
Monday 26 May 2025
Tuesday 27 May 2025

Wednesday 28 May 2025 Wednesday Night Pursuit Race
Thursday 29 May 2025

Friday 30 May 2025
Saturday 31 May 2025 Stuckey's Summer Warm Up Pursuit Race

Dinghy End of Season Regatta
& Commodore's Cup 9 (Saturday Only)

Muscat to Khasab Race
DOSC Open Youth Regatta

Offshore Race
(DOSC to Royal Yacht Club of Ras Al Khaimah)

Joint social with Rally

RAK Rally
(DOSC to Royal Yacht Club of Ras Al Khaimah)

Joint social with Race

SB20 End of Season Regatta
& Commodore's Cup 9 (Saturday Only)

Keelboat End of Season Regatta 
& Commodore's Cup 8 (Saturday Only)

Lagoon Cup

Dubai to Muscat Race

Dubai Boat Show Rally

Jebel Ali Rally

Rally of Arabia (Part 3) - Eid Rally

Cruising Rally - Al Zorah Marina, Ajman 

Lagoon Cup


